

KING COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO.16 7220 NE 181st Street KENMORE, WA 98028

BUSINESS: 425-354-1780 FAX: 425-354-1781

RESOLUTION NO. 19-01

RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEMS AS SURPLUS

WHEREAS, the administration of King County Fire Protection District 16 has reported to the Board of Commissioners that the vehicle listed below has been damaged beyond a point where repairs would be practical; and

2008 Chevrolet Trailblazer

Fleet Number: 3400

VIN: IGNDT135X82215694

WHEREAS, Fire Chief Jim Torpin recommends a declaration to deem the aforementioned vehicle surplus and provide authorization for its disposal; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners has determined that the vehicle listed above has been damaged beyond repair, and has determined said vehicle should be declared surplus; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners finds that the manner of disposition should best be determined by the Chief of the District; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by King County Fire Protection District No. 16 Board of Commissioners that the vehicle set forth be and is hereby declared surplus to the needs of the District; and it is further

RESOLVED, that said equipment shall be disposed of in a reasonable manner to be determined by the Chief of the District.

DATED this 8th day of January, 2019.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RICK VERLINDA, Member

2001 plehle

RON GEHRKE, Member

un

DON ELLIS, Member

ح alhour

SUZANNE GREATHOUSE, Member

Enda C machre -----

DAVID MAEHREN, Chair

ADOPTED at a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of King County Fire Protection District No. 16, held on January 8, 2018

KATE HANSEN, Secretary Board of Commissioners